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Sept. 27, 2019 
 

NIRB - Nunavut Impact Review Board 
Talia Maksagak 
Manager, Technical Administration 
P.O. Box 1360, Cambridge Bay, NU X0B 0C0 
Manager, Technical Administration 
info@nirb.ca   
tmaksagak@nirb.ca 

 
GNCGS – Community & Government Services 
Ken Wasylyshen, Manager, Land 
Admininstration Government of Nunavut, 
Department of Community & Government 
Services 
Kugluktuk, NU X0B0E0 
kwasylyshen11@gov.nu.ca  

 
NWB - Nunavut Water Board  
Richard Dwyer, Manager of Licensing 
P.O. Box 119, Gjoa Haven, NU X0B 1J0 
licensing@nwb-oen.ca  
 
PROPONENT: 
Jean David Laberge 
KUDLIK CONSTRUCTION LTD 
1519, FEDERAL ROAD 
IQALUIT NUNAVUT X0A 0H0  
jdlaberge@kudlik.biz  
 

    
Dear Ms. Maksagak, Mr. Wasylyshen, Mr. Dwyer, Mr. Laberge: 
 
RE: NPC File # 149227 [Kudlik north 40 area assessment, explosive cache (K5), granular crushing plant (k1) and 
concrete batch plant (K6)] 
 
The following works and activities have been proposed in the above-noted project proposal: 

1. Updating authorizations due to the transfer of GN CGS lands in North40 area of Iqaluit to City of Iqaluit.  All 
operations are previously licensed and will not change.   

2. Location: Qikiqtani Region; [North40 Iqaluit]  
 

A complete description of the project proposal reviewed by the NPC can be accessed online using the link below. 
 
The Nunavut Planning Commission (NPC) has completed its review of the above noted project proposal. The NPC has 
determined that this project proposal is outside the area of an applicable regional land use plan, and the works and 
activities listed above were previously screened by the Nunavut Impact Review Board including explosives cache and 
concrete plant, (NIRB FILE NO.:  14UN008).   

This project proposal is exempt from the Nunavut Planning and Project Assessment Act (NUPPAA) under section 235 
of that Act. The above-noted project proposal is exempt from screening by the NIRB because the NPC is of the 
understanding that scope of the original project activities is not changing, and the exceptions noted in Section 12.4.3 
(a) and (b) of the Nunavut Agreement do not apply.  
 
By way of this letter, the NPC is forwarding the project proposal to the regulatory authorities identified by the 
proponent.  Project materials are available at the following address: 
http://lupit.nunavut.ca/portal/project-dashboard.php?appid=149227&sessionid= 
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This decision applies only to the above noted project proposal as submitted. Proponents may not carry out projects 
and regulatory authorities may not issue licenses, permits and other authorizations in respect of projects if a review 
by the NPC is required.  
 
If you have any questions, please do not hesitate to contact me at (867) 857-2242. 
 
Sincerely, 
 
 
 
 
Peter Scholz 
Senior Planner, 
Nunavut Planning Commission 
 
cc. 
INAC – Indigenous & Northern Affairs Canada 
Tracey McCaie 
P.O. Box 100, Iqaluit, NU X0A 0H0 
tracey.mccaie@aandc.gc.ca 
aadnc.landsmining.aandc@canada.ca 

 
ECCC– Environment Canada  
Georgina Williston  
Head Environmental Assessment  
Suite 150-123 Main Street  
Winnipeg, MB R3C 4W2  
georgina.williston@canada.ca;  
ec.eenordrpnnu-eanorthpnrnu.ec@canada.ca  

 
QIA - Qikiqtani Inuit Association 
Jared Ottenhof 
Senior Manager Major Projects 
Qikiqtani Inuit Association  
P.O. Box 1340, Iqaluit NU X0A 0H0  
jottenhof@QIA.ca 
dmp@qia.ca  
 
GNDoE - Department of Environment  
Amy Robinson 
A/Manager, Land Use Planning 
Government of Nunavut, Environment 
P.O. Box 1000, Station 1360 
Iqaluit, NU X0A 0H0 

arobinson@gov.nu.ca 
Wildlife_research@gov.nu.ca 
environment@gov.nu.ca  

 
GNEDT – Department of Economic Development & 
Transportation 
Erika Zell 
Manager, Environmental Assessment and Regulation 
Iqaluit, NU X0A 0H0 
EZell@GOV.NU.CA  
 
GNEDT Airports – Department of Economic 
Development & Transportation Airports 
Jody Kusugak, Commercial Development Officer  
Nunavut Airports Division 
Box 560, Rankin, NU, X0C 0G0 
jkusugak@gov.nu.ca, hangidlik@gov.nu.ca 
 
GNCGS – Community & Government Services 
Jennifer Wakegijig  
Director Community Development 
Megan Lusty, Project Officer 
Government of Nunavut, Community & Government 
Services 
Bag 2 Rankin Inlet X0B 0G0 
jwakegijig@gov.nu.ca 
mlusty@gov.nu.ca 
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